SECTION 1.02 Amount of the Financing.  In accordance with this Contract, the Bank agrees to 
grant to the Borrower, and the Borrower accepts, a "Financing", chargeable to the resources of the 
Fund for Special Operations of the Bank, for up to the equivalent of eight million six hundred and 
fifty thousand dollars (US$8,650,000) or the equivalent thereof in other currencies forming part of 
such resources, except the currency of the Borrower. The amounts disbursed from the Financing 
shall constitute the "Loan." 

SECTION 1.03 Additional Resources.  The amount of the additional resources which, pursuant to 
Article 6.04 of the General Conditions, the Borrower shall undertake to contribute in a timely 
manner for the complete and uninterrupted execution of the Program, is estimated to be the 
equivalent of three hundred and fifty thousand dollars (US$350,000), although this estimate shall not 
imply any limitation or reduction of the Borrower's obligation under said Article. To compute the 
equivalency in dollars, the rules set forth in Article 3.05(b) of the General Conditions shall be 
followed. 

CHAPTER II

[...]

Interest shall accrue from the date of each respective 
disbursement. The first payment shall be due six (6) months from the date of signature of this 
Contract. 

SECTION 2.03 Resources for General Inspection and Supervision.  From the amount of the 
Financing, the sum of eighty-six thousand five hundred dollars (US$86,500) is hereby allocated to 
cover the Bank's expenses for general inspection and supervision. Said sum shall be disbursed in 
quarterly and, insofar as possible, equal installments and shall be credited to the accounts of the Bank 
without the necessity of a request from the Borrower.

[...]

provided the Borrower's procurement legislation and regulations comply with the criteria of 
transparency, efficiency and economy set forth in the Procurement Policies; and (iii) Slismig may 
be used, in accordance with paragraph 3.5 of the Procurement Policies, for the acquisition ol4lioods 
estimated to cost less than the equivalent of twenty-five thousand dollars (US$25,000). 

(c) 	Additional Procurement Requirements: The Borrower shall carry out the procurement 
of goods in accordance with the general plans, technical, social and environmental specifications, 
budgets and other documents required for the corresponding acquisition.

[...]

The following contracts will be subject to the Bank's prior review in 
accordance with the procedures set forth in paragraphs 2 and 3 of Appendix 1 to the Procurement 
Policies: 

(i) Contracts for the procurement of goods with an estimated total cost above 
twenty-five thousand dollars (US$25,000); 

(ii) All direct contracting; 

(iii) All sole source contracting; and 

(iv) Contracts for non-consulting services with an estimated cost above thirty 
thousand dollars (US$30,000). 

(f) 	Post Review. With respect to each contract not governed by subsection